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US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

FG

FG/SS

RA

HP

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

FG

FG/SS

RA

HP

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

FG

FG/SS

RA

HP

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

FG

FG/SS

RA

HP

INVERTED CONE

33½ 34 35 36 37 38 39 36L 37L

006 008 010 012 014 016 018 012 014

0.5 0.9 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.7 4.2 4.4

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

SS SS SS SS SS — — — —

RA RA RA RA RA RA RA — —

HP HP HP HP HP HP HP — —

ROUND-END FISSURE

1156 1157 1158 1159 1157L

009 010 012 014 010

4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 6.0

FG FG FG FG FG

— — — — —

— — — — —

— HP — — —

END CUTTING

956 957 958 959

008 010 012 014

— — — —

FG FG FG FG

— — — —

— — RA —

— — — —

SABRECUT™ - AGGRESSIVE CUTTING

557SC 330SC 331SC 245SC 1557SC 1558SC

010 008 010 009 010 012

3.7 2.0 1.9 2.7 3.9 4.0

FG FG FG FG FG FG

— — — — — —

— — — — — —

— — — — — —

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

FG

FG/SS

RA

HP

METAL CUTTERS TITANIUM

H283FQ

010

8.0

FG

—

—

—

AMALGAM

H32

012

4.2

FG

—

—

—

559 560

014 016

4.4 4.4

FG -36 FG -36

— —

— —

— —

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

Surgical-FG-36/25mm

Surgical-FG-30/30mm

Surgical-RA-24/26mm

Surgical-RA-25/30mm

1171 1701 1702 1703 1702S 1703S

012 012 016 021 016 021

4.2 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.2 4.2

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — FG-30 — — —

— — — — — —

— — — — — —

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

F / 8 -12 Blade 

Cross-Cut / 15 blade

EF / 16 Blade 

UF / 30 Blade 

H274 H274

016 018

3.5 3.7

H274  H274

— —

— —

H274UF —

33½ 34 35

006 008 010

0.5 0.9 1.1

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — —

— — —

— — —

FLAT-END TAPER FISSURE

170L 171L 172L 271MW

010 012 016 012

6.0 6.0 6.0 3.0

FG FG FG FG

— — — —

— — — —

— — — —

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

F / 8 -12 Blade 

Cross-Cut / 15 blade

EF / 16 Blade 

UF / 30 Blade 

INTER-
PROXIMAL

7602

010

6.0

7602

—

H50A

H50AUF

PEAR

H47 7304

018 014

2.4 4.4

H47  7304

— —

— —

— —

ACORN

H53 H53 H53

023 027 031

2.8 2.9 3.2

— — —

— — —

H53 H53 H53

— — —

H269GK

012 016

9.0 9.0

H269GK H269GK

 Endo/Safe End

— —

— —

GTB NYU 9120

005 010

3.6 2.5

H30011 9120

— —

— —

— —

SPECIALTY

H22ALGK
H22ALGK

016

8.0

H22ALGK

Ortho

—

—

LEGEND
RA
HP
SS
STS
Surg FG










BONE CUTTERS

H161 H162 H162A H267 H269

016 016 016 016 016

9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 11.0

H161 H162 H162 A  H267 H269       

— — — — —

RA24 RA24 — — —

— — — — —

Head Size 1/10 mm

Order Number

Ring Number

ENDODONTIC SPECIALTY

Muellers

090 100 120 140 160 180

191R. 21.090 191R. 21.100 191R. 21.120 191R. 21.140 191R. 21.160 191R. 21.190

— — — — — H — 283

— — — — — —

Head Size 1/10 mm

Ring Number

Short 11 mm

Long 19 mm

Gates Glidden

050 070 090 110 130 150

GG1 1Ring GG2 2 Ring GG3 3 Ring GG4 4 Ring GG5  5 Ring GG6 6 Ring

G180A.1.050 G180A2.1.070 G180A.21.090 G180A.21.110 — —

G180B.21.050 G180B.21.070 G180B.21.090 G180B.21.110 — —

009

ROUND

1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 1 H1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10

003 004 005 006 008 009 010 012 014 016 018 021 023 027

— — — — — — — — — — — — — —

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

— — SS SS SS — SS — SS — SS — SS —

— — RA RA RA — RA RA RA RA RA — RA RA

— — HP HP HP HP HP HP HP HP HP HP HP HP
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ø1/10mm
ø mm

ø inches

005
0.5

0.020

006
0.6

0.024

007
0.7

0.028

008
0.8

0.031

009
0.9

0.035

010
1.0

0.039

012
1.2

0.047

014
1.4

0.055

016
1.6

0.063

018
1.8

0.071

021
2.1

0.083

023
2.3

0.091

025
2.5

0.098

027
2.7

0.106

029
2.9

0.114

ø1/10mm
ø mm

ø inches

031
3.1

0.122

033
3.3

0.130

035
3.5

0.138

037
3.7

0.148

040
4.0

0.157

042
4.2

0.165

045
4.5

0.177

047
4.7

0.185

050
5.0

0.197

055
5.5

0.217

060
6.0

0.236

065
6.5

0.256

070
7.0

0.276

075
7.5

0.295

080
8.0

0.315

HEAD/DIAMETER SIZES
Per ISO standards the diameter of a rotary instrument is defined as the widest part of the cutting surface.

DIAMOND CLEANING STONE

9750

CARBIDE CLEANING BRUSH

642

ET® CARBIDE SAFE-END TIP BLADE CONFIGURATION

TRIMMING & FINISHING CARBIDE BLADE CONFIGURATION

8 blade 16 blade 30 blade

12 blade 20 blade 30 blade
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FLAT-END FISSURE

55 56 57 58 59 60 61 55L 56L 57L 58L 57S 256 555

008 009 010 012 014 016 018 008 009 010 012 010 009 008

3.4 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.6 4.2 5.2 6.0 6.0 4.2 4.2 3.4

FG FG FG FG FG FG — FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

SS SS SS — — — — — — — — — — —

— RA RA — RA — — — — — — — — —

— — — — — — HP — — — — — — —

FLAT-END TAPER CROSS-CUT FISSURE

699 700 701 702 703 699L 700L 700XXL 701L 701S 702L 703L

009 010 012 016 021 009 010 010 012 012 016 021

4.2 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.8 5.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.2 6.0 7.5

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

SS SS SS SS — — — — — — — —

RA RA RA RA — — — — — — — —

HP HP HP HP HP HP — — HP — HP HP

XTREMECUT™ - AGGRESSIVE CUTTING

330MX 245MX 557MX 1557MX

008 008 010 010

1.6 2.8 4.2 4.2

FG FG FG FG

— — — —

— — — —

— — — —

ROUND-END TAPER PARALLEL

H339 H339 7664 7675 7686 H375R

012 014 014 016 018 023

8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0

H339 H339 7664 7675 7686 H375R

— — — — — —

— — — H375RF — —

— — — H375RU — —

700 701 702 703 700XL 701L 702L 702S 703S

010 012 016 021 010 012 016 016 021

4.2 4.2 4.4 4.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.4 4.8

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — — — — FG-30 — — —

— RA-24 RA-24 — — — — — —

— — — RA-25 — — — — —

ET® SERIES —  
OCCLUSAL/ ANTERIOR  
LINGUAL BULLET

7802 7803

010 012

3.4 3.4

7802 7803

— —

— —

— —

WHEEL

14

012

FG

—

—

—

ROUND-END TAPERED FISSURE

1170 1171 1172 1169L 1170L 1171L 1700 1701 1702 1703

010 012 016 009 010 012 010 012 016 021

4.2 4.2 4.4 5.2 6.0 6.0 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.4

FG FG FG FG FG FG — FG FG —

— — — — — — — — — —

— RA RA — — — — — — —

HP HP — — — — HP HP HP HP

2S 4S 6S 8S

010 014 018 023

— — — —

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — — —

RA-24 RA-24 RA-24 RA-24

— RA-25 RA-25 RA-25

958

012

3.0

FG -36

—

—

—

1158 1557 1558

012 010 012

4.2 4.2 4.2

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — —

— — —

— — —

SURGICAL LENGTH FG/RA

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

Surgical-FG-36/25mm

Surgical-FG-30/30mm

Surgical-RA-24/26mm

Surgical-RA-25/30mm

SURGICAL LENGTH FG/RA

1/4 1/2 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10

004 006 008 010 012 014 018 018 023 027

— — — — — — — — — —

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — — — — FG-30 — FG-30 FG-30 —

— RA-24 RA-24 RA-24 RA-24 RA-24 RA-24 RA-24 RA-24 —

— RA-25 RA-25 RA-25 — RA-25 — RA-25 RA-25 —

170 171 172 169L 170L

010 012 016 009 010

4.2 4.2 4.4 5.2 6.0

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — — — —

— — — — —

— — — — —

ROUND

7002 7003 7004 7006 7008 7009 7010

010 012 014 018 023 027 031

— — — — — — —

7002 7003 7004 7006 7008 7009 7010 

— — — — — — —

— — — — — — —

— — — H41UF — — —

MODIFIED ROUND-END PARALLEL

H281 H282 H282 H282 H283 H283/GK H283 H284 H248 H248S

009 009 010 012 010 012 014 014 009 009

5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 2.0 2.0

H281 H282 H282 H282 H283 H283 H283 H284 H248 H248S

— — — — — — — — — —

— — — — — — — — — —

— — — — — — — — — —

ø 1.60 mm

ø 1.60 mmø 1.60 mm

ø 1.60 mm

FRICTION GRIP

31 - FG

32 - FG - Shorter Than Short

33 - FG - Short

19 mm

14.5

16 mm

36 - FG Surgical

25 mm

RIGHT ANGLE LATCH

ø 2.35 mm21 - RA Latch

22 mm

ø 2.35 mm24 - RA Surgical

26 mm

ø 2.35 mm25 - RA Extra-Long Surgical

34 mm

ø 2.35 mm

STRAIGHT HANDPIECE

11 - HP

44.5 mm
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2S 4S 6S 8S 10S

010 014 018 023 027

— — — — —

FG FG FG FG —

— — — — —

RA RA RA RA —

HP HP HP HP HP

SUPER SHARP ROUND

PEAR

329 329MW 330 330MX 330SC 330MW H7 331 331SC 331L 332 333 333L 244 245 245MX 245SC

006 006 008 008 008 008 009 010 010 010 012 014 014 007 008 008 008

1.2 2.0 1.6 1.6 2.0 2.0 1.7 1.7 1.9 3.8 1.8 1.8 4.4 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

SS — SS — — — — SS — — SS — — — SS — —

 — — RA — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

— — HP — — — — — — — HP — — — — — —

ROUND-END CR0SS CUT FISSURE

1556 1557 1557MX 1557SC 1558 1558SC 1557L

009 010 010 010 012 012 010

4.2 4.2 4.2 3.9 4.2 4.0 6.0

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

— SS — — — — —

— — — — — — —

— HP — — HP — —

FLAT-END FISSURE

556 557 557MX 557SC 558 559 560 561 557L 558L 557S

009 010 010 010 012 014 016 018 010 012 010

4.2 4.2 4.2 3.7 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.7 6.0 6.0 4.2

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

SS SS — — SS — — — — — SS

— RA — — — — — — — — —

HP HP — — HP HP HP HP — — —

FLAT-END TAPER FISSURE

168 169 170 171 172 173 169L

008 009 010 012 016 021 009

3.4 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.8 5.2

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

— SS SS — — — SS

— RA — — — — —

— HP HP — — — HP

ET® SERIES - GINGIVAL, LABIAL & BUCCAL/ LINGUAL

ET3 ET3A  End Cut ETS3.5 ET4 ETS5 ET6 ETS7 ETS8.5 ET9

008 008 009 010 012 014 014 014 014

3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.5 9.0

ET3 ET3A ET3.5 ET4 ETS5 ET6 ETS7 ETS8.5 ET9

— — —— — — ET4EX — ET6EX — — ET9EX

ET3F — — ET4F — ET6F — — ET9F

ET3UF — — ET4UF — ET6UF — — ET9UF

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

F / 8 -12 Blade 

Cross-Cut / 15 blade

EF / 16 Blade 

UF / 30 Blade 

ET® SERIES — OCCLUSAL /  
ANTERIOR LINGUAL BULLET

OS3 OS3S OS2 OS2S

007 007 009 009

3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2

OS3 OS3S OS2 OS2S

— — — —

OS3F — OS2F —

OS3UF — OS2UF —

ET® SERIES - OCCLUSAL / ANTERIOR LINGUAL EGG

7404 MW7404 7404  Safe End 7406 MW7406 OS1/7408 MW7408

014 014 014 018 018 023 023

3.1 4.0 3.1 3.5 4.0 4.2 4.0

7404 MW7404 — 7406 MW7406 7408 MW7408

— — — — — OS1 EX —

H379F — H379GK H379F — H379F —

H379UF — — H379UF — H379UF —

FLAME

7901 MW7901 7902 MW7902 7903 MW7903 7903LEX H48L H48L

009 009 010 010 012 012 012 010 012

3.6 4.0 3.6 4.0 3.6 4.0 5.4 8.0 8.0

7901 MW 7901 7902 MW 7902 7903  MW 7903 — H48L H48L

7901 EX — 7902 EX — 7903 EX — 7903L EX H48LEX H48LEX

— — — — — — — H48LF H48LF

H246UF — — — — — — H48LUF H48LUF

FLAT-END TAPER PARALLEL

H158 H158 H375 H375 7702 7204 H336 7653

012 014 012 014 010 014 016 012

8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 5.2 9.0 8.0 8.0

H158 H158 H375 H375 7702 7204 H336 7673

— — — — — — — —

— — — — — — — —

— — — — — — — —

7102 7104 7106 7108

012 014 018 023

3.5 3.5 3.8 4.6

7102 7104 7106 7108 

— — — —

— — — —

— — — —

MODIFIED ROUND-END TAPER

H281K H282K H282K H283K H283K H284K

012 014 016 016 021 018

5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 10.0

H281K H282K H282K H283K H283K H284K

— — — — —

— — — — —

— — — — —

S
P

E
C

IA
LT

Y
 A

N
D

 S
U

R
G

IC
A

L

US #

Head Size 1/10 mm

Head Length mm

FG

FG/SS

RA

HP

56 57 58 556 557 558

009 010 012 009 010 012

4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2

FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36 FG -36

— — — — — —

— — — — RA-24 —

— — — — — —

Lindamen

H1621

008

1.2

H1621

—

—

—

SCRIBER

Compared to 
EndoZ™

15 blade cross-cut

ø 1.60 mm30 - FG Extra-Long Surgical

30 mm

Peeso Reamers

070 090 110 130 150 170

183L. 21.070 183L. 21.090 183L. 21.110 183L. 21.130 183L. 21.150 183L. 21.170

PR1 PR2 PR3 PR4 PR5 —

— — — — — —

Head Size 1/10 mm

Order Number

Ring Number

H22ALGK

ORTHODONTIC DEBONDING

H22ALGK ET6 ET9 7901 H48L H283 H283K 7675

016 014 014 009 012 012 016 016

8.0 6.0 9.0 3.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0

— ET6 ET9 7901 H48L H283 H283K 7675

— ET6EX ET9EX 7901EX H48LEX — — —

— ET6F ET9F — H48LF — — H375R

— ET6UF ET9UF 7901UF H48LUF — — H375RU

Compared to 
Great White® No.1

Compared to 
Great White® No. 2

Compared to 
Beaver 
Bur™

Tarter Removal

HOW TO ORDER

GRIT MICRON PRE-FIX FIGURE # SUFFIX SHANK HEAD DIAMETER

Duracut™ 151 — 862 DC FG-31 012

CRF 180 862 — FG-31 012

Super Coarse 150 862 — FG-31 012

Coarse 125 862 — FG-31 012

Medium 100 — 862 — FG-31 012

Fine 30 862 — FG-31 012

Extra-Fine 15 — 862 EF FG-31 012

Ultra-Fine 8 — 862 UF FG-31 012
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EndoZ™, Great White® No.1, Great White® No.2, Raptor™ and Beaver Bur™ are not trademarks of Brasseler USA. 

FLAME

6

1931 1932 557E 701E 1957 1958 H34 H34 H34L H38R H283E

010 012 010 012 010 012 010 012 012 012 012

2.6 3.0 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 2.0 2.0 3.5 4.2 8.0

FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG

— — — — — — — — — — —

— — — — — — — — — — —

— — — — — — — — — — —


